Agency IO 0.7% N/M  (2) 3.4 5.5

Total $6,828,621

Repo Days to Maturity – As of September 30, 2018 Repo Days to Maturity – As of June 30, 2018

Principal
Balance

Weighted
Average Rate

Weighted
Average Days Maturity Principal

Balance
Weighted

Average Rate
Weighted

Average Days Maturity

Within 30 days $3,510,195 2.05%

30 to 59 days 1,544,638 2.14%

60 to 89 days 505,494 2.19%

90 to 360 days 9,090 2.74%

Total $5,569,417 2.09% 24 Days

Within 30 days $3,245,322 2.22%

30 to 59 days 3,730,841 2.25%

60 to 89 days 717,324 2.34%

90 to 360 days — —%

Total $7,693,487 2.25% 31 Days

(1) Coupon is a weighted average for Commercial and Agency IO

(2) Notional Agency IO was $2.9 billion and $3.0 billion as of September 30, 2018 and June 30, 2018 respectively.

(3) New origination

Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change. 7

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY

Chimera added to its Agency and hedge portfolios during the quarter

Description
($ in thousands)

- 100 Basis
Points

- 50 Basis
Points

+50 Basis
Points

+100 Basis
Points Unchanged

Hedge Book Maturities
Agency
Securities

Market Value

Percentage Change

$ 9,857,910

4.8 %

$ 9,650,351

2.6 %

$ 9,406,092 $ 9,133,202

- (2.9)%

$ 8,840,558

(6.0)%

Market Value (413,821) (202,279) - 193,387 378,260
Swaps

Percentage Change (4.4)% (2.2)% - 2.1 % 4.0 %

Market Value (32,951) (16,262) - 15,868 31,328
Futures

Percentage Change (0.4)% (0.2)% - 0.2 % 0.3 %

Net Gain/(Loss) $ 5,046 $ 25,718 - $ (63,635) $ (155,946)

Percentage Change
in Portfolio Value(1) 0.1 % 0.3 % - (0.7)% )% (1.7

18%

13%

51%

18%

Near Term 0-3

Short Term 3-5

Medium Term 5-10

Long Term 10-30

Total Notional Balance - Derivative Instruments

September 30, 2018 June 30, 2018

Agency Interest Rate Swaps 6,432,650 5,087,400
Swaptions 53,000 53,000

Futures 619,700 619,700

(1) Based on instantaneous moves in interest rates.

Information is unaudited, estimated and subject to change. 8

chimerareit.com

https://chimerareit.com

	FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT, NYSE: CIM, 3rd Quarter 2018
	DISCLAIMER
	PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION
	76% of Chimera's equity capital is allocated to mortgage credit
	GAAP ASSET ALLOCATION
	The increase in Agency MBS provides spread income and preserves portfolio liquidity
	GAAP FINANCING SOURCES
	September 30, 2018
	June 30, 2018
	CONSOLIDATED LOAN SECURITIZATIONS
	CONSOLIDATED RMBS SECURITIZATIONS
	AGENCY SECURITIES AND REPO SUMMARY